FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> 1-31-92	07-23-2001	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket: 12424
Tab settings ↔ ↔ ▼		<b>•</b>	<b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commiss	101785812	record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Arlo H.T. LIN	07/12/01	2. Name and address of r Name: <u>PRO-IRODA I</u> Internal Address:	ndustries. Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	i) attached? 🖸 Yes 📮 No		1600 c 009 c
3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 48-1	5, SHA-TINE Rd., SHA-LU,
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Taichung Hsien,	TAIWAN ROC
Other		City:	State:ZIP:
Execution Date: June 29,	2001	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 💂 No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent</li> <li>If this document is being filed toge</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>7/16/2001 BNGUYEN1 00000120 09902670</li> <li>P2 FC:581</li> </ul>	ether with a new application, the $09/902670$	e execution date of the applic B. Patent No.(s)	ation is:
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🖸 Yes 🎽 No	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	e mailed:	6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved:
Name: <u>Charles E. Baxle</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ <u>40.00</u>
		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be cl	harged to deposit account
Street Address:59 Jo	ohn St, 5th Floor	8. Deposit account numb	er:
City: <u>New York</u> S	tate: <u></u>	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Charles E. Baxley Name of Person Signing		die Gerlig Signature	July 9, 2001 Date Bis comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		REEL: 0'	

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

Arlo H.T. LIN , a Taiwan citizen , residing at: ASSIGNOR:

NO. 5, LANE 25, DA-TONG RD., WU-FENG HSIANG, TAICHUNG HSIEN.

TAIWAN	
PRO-IRODA INDUSTRIES, INC. a Taiwan corporation having a	

ASSIGNEE:

48-15, SHA-TINE RD., SHA-LU, TAICHUNG HSIEN, TAIWAN

Arlo H.T. LIN , a Taiwan citizen

business place at:

Whereas,

whose address is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", in consideration of payment to it of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby; received from

> PRO-IRODA INDUSTRIES INC. , a Taiwan corporation whose

address is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

Assignor has sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does evidence such sale, assignment and conveyance unto said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest –

(1) In and to an invention entitled \_\_\_\_\_

as described in United States Patent Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_; which issued into United States Letters Patent No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ on \_\_\_\_\_, including the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

(2) In and to said Application for Letters Patent and said Letters Patent No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_which issued \_\_\_\_\_\_\_on said Application and any and all other applications for letters patent of the United States of America (including renewal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said invention, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent of the United states has been granted.

(3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignees, and if Assignees desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will upon request by Assignees sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignees, its successors and/or assigns. Assignor further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, know to Assignor and cause its agent(s) to testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to record and/or issue said Letters Patent, and the like to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

	Signed at	Taichung , Taiwan	this day
of	Jun, 2001		

Assignor :

By

Name: Arlo H.T. LIN

Title : Inventor

Date : 29 Jun. 2001

Witness:

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Name:

Adress:

Date:

RECORDED: 07/12/2001

3